
Boll Weevil 

Bollworm 
Cotlon leaf Worm 

Garden Webworm 

Inse,t 

lygus Bugs and other Mirids 
Cotton Fleahopper 
Thrips 

AMOUNT TO USE: 

Colton Leaf Perforotor (for Suppression only) 

2-2/3-5-1/3 
Stink Bugs (for Suppression only) 

Cutworms 
Foil Armyworm 
Grasshoppers 

Pints of E-6 
Concentrate per Acre 

2-2/3-5-1/2 
2-2/3-5-1/3 
3-1/3 
2-2/3-5-1/3 
2-2/3-5-1/3 
2-1/3-5-1/3 

1--3 
5-1/3 

5-1/3 
2-2/3-5-1/3 
2-2/3-5-1/3 
2-2/3- 5-1/3 

Use the higher r'lIe for heavy insect infestations and on rank-growing cotton. Repeot 
applications as needed, usuo"y ot 5 doy intervals. 

DO NOT STORE WITH FOODSTUFFS 

Do not reuse empty ,ontainer. Deshoy by crushing or perforoting and bury in 0 safe ploCE>. 

NOTICE 

Seller moles no warranty, expressed or implied, concf!rning the use of this product other than indi­
ca'wd on ,he !abel. Buyer assumes 01/ rislt "I use and/or handling of this material '.¥hf!n such use 
and/or handling i. contrary to Iobel instructions. 

STROBANE* 
E 6 

6Ibs./QaL 

CAUTION (Keep Out of Reach of Children) 
SEE SIDE PANEl FOR ADDITIONAL CAUTIONS. 

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: 
Terpene Polychlorinotes (65% Chlorin· ) •• ___ ._______________________________________ 58.0% 
Xylene ______________________________________________________________ 35.5% 

INERT INGREDIENTS _________________________ . ____________________ .____________________ 6.5% 
100.0% 

. Registered trademark of Heyden Newpo t Chemical Corp. 
• , Strobane consisting of polychlorinales f camphene, pinene, ond related terpenes. 
USDA REG. No. 148-561 5-68 

For control of 

Iygu$ bugs and 
forator, stink bu' 

WAINING: Ma 
thoroughly with 

tion of feed a 

children and ani 

Do not use on ( 
where animals 

ThiS product is 
apply to any are 

Mil( this moteric 

airplane or grau 

or where resistc 

DDT. folloWing Ie 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 



For control of certoin cotton insects, including boll weevil, bollworm, cotton leofworrr. 

Iygus bugs ond other mirids, garden webworm, cotton fleahopper, thrips, cottpn leaf per­

forator, stink bugs, cutworms, fall armyworm, garden webworm and grasshappers. 

WARNING: May be fatal if swallowed. Do not get in eyes, on skin, or on clothing. Wash 
thoroughly with soap and water after USing. Do not breathe spray mist. Avoid contamina­

tior! of feed and foodstuffs. Keep this product and emptied containers out of reach of 

children and animals. Do not use or store near heat or open flame. 

Do not use on crops other than cotton and avoid spray drift to food crops and to postures 
where onimols groze. Do not feed trash from treated fields to meat or dairy animals. 

This product is toxic to fish and wildlife. Keep out of lakes, ponds end streams. Do not 

apply to any area not specified on the label. 

DIRECTIONS 

GENERAL 

Mix this material with sufficient water 10 provide uniform coverage. May be applied by 

airplane or ground sprayer. In areas where the bollworm is likely to be a serious problem 

or where rAsistant weevils are present, this material should be used in combination with 

DDT, following local recommendations. 


