

AMOUNT TO USE:

Insect	Pints of E-6		
	Concentrate per Acr		
Boll Weevil	2-2/3-5-1/2		
Bollworm	2-2/3-5-1/3		
Cotton Leaf Worm	3-1/3		
Garden Webworm	2-2/3-5-1/3		
Lygus Bugs and other Mirids	2-2/3-5-1/3		
Cotton Fleahopper	2-1/3-5-1/3		
Thrips	13		
Cotton Leaf Perforator (for Suppression only)	5-1/3		
2-2/3-5-1/3			
Stink Bugs (for Suppression only)	5-1/3		
Cutworms	2-2/3-5-1/3		
Fall Armyworm	2-2/3-5-1/3		
Grasshoppers	2-2/3-5-1/3		

Use the higher rate for heavy insect infestations and on rank-growing cotton. Repeat applications as needed, usually at 5 day intervals.

DO NOT STORE WITH FOODSTUFFS

Do not reuse empty container. Destroy by crushing or perforating and bury in a safe place.

NOTICE

Seller makes no warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the use of this product other than indicated on the label. Buyer assumes all risk of use and/or handling of this material when such use and/or handling is contrary to label instructions.

OE-PESTER

STROBANE*

E-6

6 lbs./gal.

CAUTION (Keep Out of Reach of Children)

SEE SIDE PANEL FOR ADDITIONAL CAUTIONS.

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

Terpene Polychlorinates (65% Chlorin	 58.09
Xylene	35.5%
INERT INGREDIENTS	 6.5%
	RO.001

Registered trademark of Heyden Newpo t Chemical Corp.

**Strobane consisting of polychlorinates | f camphene, pinene, and related terpenes. USDA REG. No. 148-561

For control of lygus bugs and forator, stink bug

WARNING: Ma thoroughly with tion of feed a children and ani

Do not use on a

This product is apply to any are

Mix this materic airplane or grou or where resiste DDT, following le

5-68

For control of certain cotton insects, including boll weevil, bollworm, cotton leafworm, lygus bugs and other mirids, garden webworm, cotton fleahopper, thrips, cotton leaf perforator, stink bugs, cutworms, fall armyworm, garden webworm and grasshoppers.

WARNING: May be fatal if swallowed. Do not get in eyes, on skin, or on clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after using. Do not breathe spray mist. Avoid contamination of feed and foodstuffs. Keep this product and emptied containers out of reach of children and animals. Do not use or store near heat or open flame.

Do not use on crops other than cotton and avoid spray drift to food crops and to pastures where animals graze. Do not feed trash from treated fields to meat or dairy animals.

This product is toxic to fish and wildlife. Keep out of lakes, ponds and streams. Do not apply to any area not specified on the label.

DIRECTIONS

GENERAL

Mix this material with sufficient water to provide uniform coverage. May be applied by airplane or ground sprayer. In areas where the bollworm is likely to be a serious problem or where resistant weevils are present, this material should be used in combination with DDT, following local recommendations.